
B—la95

CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item Annual
Kate.

Six Months'
Appro-

priations.

GOVEENMENT INSUEANCE DEPAETMENT.

Salaries—
Actuarial BrancJi—

Actuary and Government Statist
Chief Clerk
Clerk
2 Cadets, 1 at £60, 1 at £50

£

Head Office—Commissioner
Secretary and Accountant
Chief Medical Officer (also Surgeon, Mount Cook and

Wellington Terrace Gaols, £150, Vaccination £50,
£50, Coroner and Health Officer fees)

Chief Clerk ...
Sub-accountant
28 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £225, 1 at £210, 1 at £185,

2 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £170, 3 at £160, 1 at
£156, 4 at £150, 3 at £140, 2 at £135, 2 at £125, 2
at £120, 1 at £115, 1 at £110, 1 at £100

17 Cadets, 1 at £90, 5 at £80, 1 at £70, 1 at £65, 2 at
£60, 4 at £50, 3 at £40

Inspector
Lecturer
Audit Officer ...
Messenger
Assistant Messenger

800
300
160
110

1,000
750

1,370 685

400
300
250

4,326

1,065
650
500
150
109
39

4,7709,539
Local Offices—

Wellington Agency—
Cashier and Local Agent
Clerk ...
Chief Canvasser

300
120
150

570
Auckland Agency—

District Agent
Clerk
Cadet

450
125
60

Christchurch Agency—
District Agent
2 Clerks, 1 at £225, 1 at £200
2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1 at £50

635

450
425
130

Dunedin Agency—
District Manager
Chief Clerk
Clerk ... ,
Cadet

1,005

800
260
200
40

1,300
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