CHARGEABLE ON THE GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT.

Item		<u>: </u>					Annual Rate.	Six Months Appro- priations.
	GOVERNMENT INSURANCE DEPARTMENT.				£	£	£	
	Salaries							
1	Actuarial Branch—							
	Actuary and Govern	ment Stat	ist	•••		800		
	Chief Clerk	•••		•••		300		
	Clerk		•••	•••	•••	160		
	2 Cadets, 1 at £60, 1	at £00	•••	•••			1,370	685
2	Head Office—							
	Commissioner					1,000		
	Secretary and Accou	ntant	•••	•••		750		
	Chief Medical Officer (also Surgeon, Mount Cook and							
	Wellington Terrace Gaols, £150, Vaccination £50,							
	£50, Coroner and	Health O	ficer fees)	• • •	400		1
	Chief Clerk	• • •	•••	•••		300 250		
	Sub-accountant	1 0+ 600	5 1 at C	910 1 of	£185	200		
	28 Clerks, 1 at £260, 1 at £225, 1 at £210, 1 at £185, 2 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £170, 3 at £160, 1 at							
	£156, 4 at £150, 3					į		1
	at £120, 1 at £115, 1 at £110, 1 at £100				·	4,326		1
	17 Cadets, 1 at £90,	5 at £80,	1 at £70	, 1 at £65	5, 2 at			
	£60, 4 at £50, 3 at	£40	• • •	• • •		1,065		
	$egin{array}{lll} ext{Inspector} & \dots & \dots & \dots \end{array}$	•••	•••	• • •	•••	650 500		1
İ	Lecturer Audit Officer	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	150		1
	Messenger		•••	•••	:::	109		
	Assistant Messenger		•••	•••	• • •	39	0 500	4 550
3	Local Offices—				ĺ		9,539	4,770
	Wellington Agency—]	
	Cashier and Local	Agent	•••	•••		300		
	Clerk	•••	•••			120		
	Chief Canvasser	• • •	• • •	•••		150		
					. }	570		
	Auckland Agency—				-			
	District Agent	***	•••	• • •		450		}
	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	125		
	Cadet	•••	•••	•••	•••	60		
	Christchurch Agency—				635			
	District Agent					450		
	2 Clerks, 1 at £22	5. 1 at £20	00	•••		425		1
	2 Cadets, 1 at £80	, 1 at £50				130		
					ļ	1,005		
	Dunedin Agency—							
	District Manager	•••	•••	•••		800		
	Chief Clerk Clerk	•••	•••	•••	•••	260 200		
	Oleik	4	•••	•••		40		1
	\mathbf{Cadet}							
	Cadet	•••	••,	•	•	1,300		